    BULLETIN NO. 123/06
   Supersedes 123/03
    Mid-West®
Instrument
             Gauge Features
• Range: 0-150 PSID thru 0-400 PSID
    (10.3 bar thru 27.6 bar)
• Working pressure 5000 P.S.I.G. (340 bar).

2 ½”  Dial
4 ½”  Dial
Part Numbering System
                  1       2       3
1 BASIC MODEL NUMBER
2  BODY MATERIAL
 A. Aluminum
 S. 316 S.S.
3  DIAL SIZE
 A. 2-1/2" Round Uni-Directional Dial
 C.  4-1/2” Round Uni-Directional Dial
 G. 4-1/2” Round Uni-Directional Anod. Alum. Hous. Assy.
 T.  Non-indicating Differential Pressure Switch Only
  Selection Appropriate Electrical Options
 Z. Special (Uncoded Options)
4 SEALS & DIAPHRAGM
 0.  Buna N
 1.  * Viton®  * Viton is a registered trademark of Dupont Dow Elastomers
 2. Neoprene
 4. ** Teflon®   ** Teflon is registered trademark of Dupont Dow
 5.  Ethylene Propylene
 6. Perflouroelastomer
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
5  CONNECTIONS
 2.  1/4" FNPT End Connections
 7. ½” FNPT End Connected Stainless Steel Adapters
6  OPTIONS (Up to four options)
 O.  None
 A.  Reversed High/Low Process Connections
 B. DIN2353 12-S (12mm) Steel Tube Fittings (2)
 C.  Mounting Holes in Gauge Body for field mounting of
   Electrical Configurations A & B
 D. Mounting Holes in Gauge Body for field mounting of
  Electrical Configurations L & M
 F.  Pipe Mounting Kit (Carbon Steel) (Contact Factory)
 L. Liquid Fill ( Not available w/follower pointer Option M)
 M.  Maximum Indicator Follower Pointer
 T. Oxygen Cleaning
 U. S.S. Tag  w/S.S. Wire
 V. S.S. Tag w/S.S. Screws
 W.  Wall Mounting Kit
 X.  Individual Gauge Packaging
7  ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATIONS
 (Switch Adjustable Range 10-90% except where stated
 below)
 O.  None
 A.  One (1) Switch in STD Encl. with Grommet Wire Seal
 B.  Two (2) Switches in STD Encl. with Grommet Wire Seal
 C.  One (1) Switch in STD Encl. with ¼” FNPT Electrical
  Connection NEMA 4X.
 D.  Two (2 Switches in STD Encl. with ¼” FNPT Electrical
  Connection NEMA 4X.
 E.  One (1) Switch in NEMA 4X General Purpose Enclosure,
  Div. II Hazardous Locations.
 F.  Two (2) Switches in NEMA 4X General Purpose Enclosure,
Div. II Hazardous Locations.
 L. One (1) Switch in STD Enclosure with Plug In Connector
(DIN 43650/I 65 – PG-11)
 M. Two (2) Switches in STD Enclosure with Plug In Connector
(DIN 43650/I 65 – PG-11)
 Z.  Special
8 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 A.  SPDT 3W, 0.25 Amp, 125 VAC/VDC (Switch adjustable
range of 15-90%)
 E. SPST 60W, 3 Amp, 240 VAC/VDC Normally Open (Switch
adjustable range of 25-95%)
 F. SPST 60W, 3 Amp, 240 VAC/VDC Normally Closed (Switch
adjustable range of 25-95%)
 G. SPST 60W, 3 Amp, 240 VAC/VDC 1Normally Open, 1
Normally Closed (Switch adjustable range of 25-95%)
(Available with Electrical Configurations B, D, F, & M)
 H. SPDT 60W, 1 Amp, 240 VAC/VDC (Switch adjustable range
of 25-95%)